

## **CE – Declaration of Conformity**

Document: CE220104A\_LEDDim Smart Master

 DEKRA Test Report:
 4381096.50

 DEKRA Test Report:
 4381097.50

 DEKRA Test Report:
 4381097.51

 DEKRA Test Report:
 4381097.52

 DEKRA Test Report:
 4381097.53

We, SG Produktion A/S

Egestubben 16-26

**DK-5270 Odense N - Denmark** 

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Switch

Type

## **LEDDim Smart Master**

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 30 / EU	Directive 2014 / 35 / EU	Directive 2014 / 53 / EU
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)	Low Voltage directive (LVD)	Radio Equipment directive (RED)

RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

EN 60669-1:2018 (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations) EN 60669-2-1:2004 + A12:2010 (Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations)

EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4:2020-09 (EMC – 5.8GHz Broadband DataTransmitting systems)
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3:2019-11 (EMC – digital radio unit and radio unit separated)

**EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019-07** (EMC – Wideband transmission systems)

**EN 62479-2010** (EMC – Human exposure to electromagnetic fields)

Statement of Conformity

issued by SG Produktion A/S

Manufacturer
Odense, 04/01-2022
Place and date of issue

Martin Ettrup
Approval Engineer
Name of authorized person

Signature of authorized person



Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number Product Description Article group

7021988203866 LEDDim Smart Master Hvit 701138

